OP \$365.00 2840

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Senario, LLC		103/16/2005	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Senario Limited		03/16/2005	COMPANY: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cole Taylor Bank
Street Address:	111 West Washington Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840284	KOBIOK-I MONKEY
Registration Number:	2806672	NAKAMICHI N RACER
Registration Number:	2823465	OBI TAN THE ORANGUTAN
Registration Number:	2690078	ORIGINAL MINI SCOOZIE PET
Registration Number:	2690079	"ORIGINAL" SCOOZIE PET
Registration Number:	2480160	SCOOZIE PET
Registration Number:	2527607	SCOOZIE
Registration Number:	2655297	SENARIO
Registration Number:	2853341	SENARIO
Registration Number:	2701232	SMARTLAP
Registration Number:	2405783	SMARTBOX
Registration Number:	2624322	TAZER LIGHT
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0953

900024247

Registration Number:	2405782	TOUCH'N'MATCH	
Serial Number:	78313714	SWEET THANG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 201-2591

Email: robiso@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Attn: Elissa R. Robiso

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa R. Robiso	
Signature:	/Elissa R. Robiso/	
Date:	05/06/2005	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, SENARIO, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and SENARIO LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of Hong Kong (together "Borrowers"), have adopted and are using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrowers are obligated to COLE TAYLOR BANK ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Credit Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Lender and Borrowers and (ii) a certain Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrowers in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrowers are granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrowers do hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations (as defined in the Agreements) and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby is more fully set forth in the Agreements.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1477557 3

Dated: Chicago, Illinois March 16 , 2005	
	SENARIO LLC By:
	Name: Michael MAKAMURA
	Its: PRESIDENT
	SENARIO LIMITED By:
	Name: MICHAEL NAVAMURA
	Its: AUTHORIZED PERSON
•	
	COLE TAYLOR BANK
	By: Karen J. Andrews
	Name: Kayen J Andrews
	Its: <u>Vice President</u>

STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF COOK	: ss.:)		
to me known, who, being Marsacr of S	ng by me dul Senario, LLC, t	2005, before me personally came Nichael Makamus ly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the the company described in and which executed the thorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said Output Notary Public	J
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK) : ss.:)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CATHLEEN M. HRTANEK Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 4, 2008	
to me known, who, being the horized length of S.	ng by me dul ENARIO LIMI	2005, before me personally came Michael Naturnion ly sworn, did depose and say that sthe is the TED, the company described in and which executed a authorized to sign her his name thereto on behalf of Notary Public	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK) : ss.:)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CATHLEEN M. HRTANEK Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 4, 2008	
and say that The is a <u>Vice</u>	to m Rich du K I which execute		1807 L

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHLEEN M. HRTANEK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 4, 2008

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated March , 2005, by and among COLE TAYLOR BANK, SENARIO, LLC and SENARIO LIMITED

Registration or Application No.	Registration or Filing Date	Mark
2840284	May 11, 2004	Kobi Oki Monkey
2806672	January 20, 2004	Nakamichi Racer
2823465	March 16, 2004	Obi Tan
2690078	February 25, 2003	Original Mini Scoozie
2690079	February 25, 2003	Original Scoozie Pet
2480160	August 21, 2001	Scoozie Pet
2527607	January 8, 2002	Scoozie
2655297	December 3, 2002	Senario
2853341	June 15, 2004	Senario
2701232	March 25, 2003	Smartlap
2405783	November 21, 2000	Smartbox
2624322	September 24, 2002	Tazer Light
2405782	November 21, 2000	Touch N Match
78313714	July 13, 2004	Sweet Thang

RECORDED: 05/06/2005